8 7 6 5 4 3 2 |

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev IS IC)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY - frb RionTs mEsERvED ‘ TEM 30 LOC ATE D S ET U P G AG E A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
NEQSER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TVYPE DESCRIPTION REF IAT FRONT HOLES 45363 /1-3 A | RELEASED 12FEB2009 |MEH | GB
B ECR-12-004693 I2MAR2012 | MY GB
1530047 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1530047-2 3 BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER QI'REF
15300476 B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER €!>
7-1530047-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1530047-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530047-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL
7-1530047-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT (@ED
—=— ()
[ . 000 ]
CRIMP DATA TEC TERMINAL TEC CRIMP SPECS @ REF
TERMINAL NAME: POSITIVE LOCK RECEPTACLE /‘REF
CRIMP SI7F TYPE RANGE J“\ -] | | | | | |-22278-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
W ‘R E 2. 79 [ .‘ ‘O ‘ N] F ‘. O(], 2. 6()WWW ('gla’ - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 853117 6§37 4 H()L[)E:R, ‘%JS ) 7 4’
INSUL | 4.06 [.160 INJ oV 2.70-4.00 [.106-.157 IN] TERMINAL SUPPORT S L 038 700-1  |DOCOMENTATION PACAAGE g
COCATION -] | | | | | 461264 | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = APPL INSTRUCTIONS AR - D D D D D D 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
2.00-3.00 [.078-118 IN] S—F 403-832¢ N T N O T IR Y 9869501 |WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 164
TERMINAL [14-2153 - A\ FEED L e e B T T 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
— APPL SPEC . . =~ 06.40 [1.039 IN]J ’ ’ - | | | | | | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 1672
> A -2l 2]l 212102 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 16|
TERMINALS APPL IED y T OV - 18024 -7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
14 -] | | | | | 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
T - - - -] | | | | | 210282 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 158
-] | | | | | 1333240-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- - - - a4l a4 sl 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
- - - - -2l 2l 2121212 |-18023-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 153
) ) ) ] -] | | | | | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
- - - - -] | | | | | 811242-6 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
o . R : e -] | | | | | 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 150
-] | | | | | 18024 -3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
> IZE Tg} nETGRT LENGTH LN - - - - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE-FEED 148
2 50mm° 2.08 £0.05 [.082 £.002 INJ | 6-354778-3 [.2810] - | - | | - | 1338676~ | CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
Z,OOmm2 1 93 L0 05 [ 076 £ 002 IN] 7-354778-5 [ 28707 - | | | | | | 1320999-3 APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
 comm? 75 4£0.05 [.069 +£.002 IN] | 9-354778-2 [.2955] S LI L O N 6901911 |PLUG, NYLON 145
-] | | | | | 1338660-1  |RAM, (SIDE FEED) 44
) -] | | | | | 690125~ | SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
- - | | | | | | 690124- | WASHER, RAM (. 115) |47
B ] -] | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
i - | | | | | | 23241 BALL, STEEL |40
-] | | | | | 2-222178-1  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
) -] | | | | | | -1320922-2 |DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
- -] | | | | | 354777 | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
] -] | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESS ION 136
i - | | | | | | 690212~ | POST, RAM 135
-] | | | | | 1320934-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
) -2l 2l 2121212 |- 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
-] | | | | | 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
(iiij -] | | | | | |-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
N N -1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
-] | | | | | 1633073-7  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 2l 2121212 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. . | | | | | | 356835 | LEVER. DRAG RELEASE 176
/A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S L N c4079c-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL IS
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [INFORMATION. S L U O O O 360928-2  |PLATE, STRIF GUIDE 1 24
-] | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION BN 690472-2  |STRIPPER 122
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR . -] | | | | | |-18023-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
a4l a4 sl 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
- - - - 690472 | STRIPPER 119
-] | | | | | 1338684-2 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT '3
-] | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | ?
-] | | | | | 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR |
- -] -] | |- 1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT | 0
-] | | | | | 4620066 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T2l 2] 2] | | 2-1633134-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 110 8
-] | | | | | 240641 -5 SPACER 7
-] | | | | | 854772~ | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] | | | | | 238011 -7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
v ‘ EW 3 ROTATED ‘ 8@0 \ ? ? ? \ \ \ | -318903-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP 3
-] | | | | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FEED PRE-FFED \ ? ? ? \ \ \ 456408~ 3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
Hmm S TROKE S RO Smm S THOE 40mm STROKE -77|-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION )
DWN [9JAN2009
THISD\DMREAN:SEI\F?)%A\;NMSGEQYN‘ngNgMSEiiALONZCD\NDGOCUMENT‘ CH?EL;MgN SIS 09 _:TE TE Connectivity
D IMENS TONS OTTHOELREWRIASNEC ESSP EUCNILFEISESD: APVD [9JANZ2009 |namE
o [N L N DEMI NG SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
{ig{:::}éiﬁ - - ]
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
helts 4 See Table SIZE | CAOE CODE | DRAVING MO reeTnieTey 1o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - AW 00779@:‘530047 B
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE g g SHEET O R

4805 (3/11)

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




